TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
COMERICA BANK		10/08/2010	Texas banking association:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAC-WEST TELECOM, INC.
Street Address:	1776 W. March Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Stockton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95207
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2813138	DIAL BROADBAND
Registration Number:	1984023	PAC-WEST
Registration Number:	2581476	DATA ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	78217235	VOIPPRO
Registration Number:	3050310	VOICESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0339

7813138

00 0V/\$ HJ

900173545

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1181 PAC WEST		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien		
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/		
Date:	10/08/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Pac-West signed IP release#page1.tif source=Pac-West signed IP release#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0340

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of October $\underline{\mathcal{B}}$, 2010, by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of Pac-West Telecom, Inc., a California corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 1776 W. March Lane, Suite 250, Stockton, CA 95207.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 9, 2005 (the "IP Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2006 at Reel Number 003367 and Frame Number 0066.

WHEREAS Company has satisfied its obligations to Lender under the IP Security Agreement, and Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Ву: ____

Name: Title:

Title.

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

889192 v1/HN

TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0341

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date
DIAL BROADBAND	2,813,138	02/10/04
PAC WEST	1,984,023	07/02/96
DATA ADVANTAGE	2,581,476	06/18/02
VOIPRO (AND DESIGN)	78/217,235	10/15/04
VOICESOURCE (BLOCK LETTERS)	3,050,310	01/24/06

889192 v1/HN

TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 10/08/2010